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2602 Qakstone Dr. Attorney Darren L. Meade
partner

Attorney Kelly C. Parks

Partner Columbus, Ohig 43231

kelly@parksandmeade.com Phone: (614) 389-1038 darren@parksandmeade.com
Fax: (614) 957-0853

December 28, 2022

Ohio Public Utilities Commission
Transportation — Compliance Division
180 E. Broad St., 4* Floor

Columbus, OH 43215-3793

FAX: 614-466-0313

Re: Request for Record Correction, Case: 2022TRID00543, PUCO Case #: OH3288014743D,
Mr. Khadar Ismail

Dear PUCO,

Undersigned Counsel has been retained by Mr. Khadar Ismail to represent him in this matter.

All future correspondence should be sent to Counsel using the contact information above. Mr.
Ismail was notified of an alleged license suspension or conviction. This letter is a formal request
that the captioned case be reopened within ten business days. Please contact the office of
attorney Dartren Meade’s office as soon as possible to advise as to how your office will be

proceeding.
Respectfully submitted,
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Artorney Kelly C. Parks 2602 Qakstone Dr. Attorney Darren L Meade

Partner Columbus, Ohio 43231 Partner
kelly@parksandmeade.com Phone: (614) 389-1033 darren@parksandmeade.com

Fax: {614) 957-0853

December 28, 2022

Ohio Public Utilities Commission
Transportation — Compliance Division
180 E. Broad St., 4® Floor

Columbus, OH 43215-3793

FAX: 614-466-0313

Re: Request for Record Correction, Case: 2022TRD00543, PUCO Case #: OH3288014743D,
Mr., Khadar Ismait

Dear PUCO,

Undersigned Counse] has been retained by Mr. Khadar Ismail to represent him in this matter.
All future correspondence should be sent to Counsel using the contact information above. Mr.
Ismail was notified of an alleged license suspension or conviction. However, we believe this
was an error as the charges in question were dismissed. Please see the attached judgement entry
from the Clermont County Municipal Court for documentation. As such, we respectfully ask
you to remove this apparent error from Mr. Ismail’s business record within ten business days.
Please contact Attorney Darren Meade's office as soon as possible to edvise as to how your
office will be proceeding.

Respectfully submitied,

Ny

Datren L. Meade
Attomey at Law
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. At'the requast of the Prosecuting Attorney’s Office pursuant fo Crim. R. 48(A), the
State now seeks.ieave of this Court to_dismise: the above captioned complaint. For
- reasons set forth in the entry, on the:tecord In‘open caurt, and for good cause shown, the . -
ebove. captioned- cofmplaint ig heraby: lsmissed. - Defendant -and bond, if any may be
released. -Costs are hereb d Dwaived. '
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